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TARIFF DECISION LIST No, SIS-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Port Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

H.O. 92.12.019 Blankvideotapeincassetteswhendeclared: •• 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the 

duplication of master video tapes; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to 

manufacturers for use only in the duplication 
of master video tapes 

CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S 
DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE 
EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND-AUSTRALIA 
FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA) 

H.O. 89.01.021 Air cushion vehicles designed to travel over water, 
propelled by other than water screw 

H.O. 89.01.021 Surf skies, when declared that they have been 
specially imported for, and will be used only by 
life saving clubs 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

Con
cession 
Code 

99 205912G 

33 205921F 

33 205920H 

1/10/81 31/12/82 

1/11/81 

1/11/81 

•Approvals· 1apse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.031} Medicaments: 
30.03.039 

AK Shoglo 
710 ml ••• containers 

AK 37. 08. 009 Electrostatic .•• copiers 
AK 38.19.079 Calpet 
AK 48 .15 .029 Blanks ... machines •• 
AK 48.16.011 "Ameri-wrap" ... bags 
AK 51.04.012 Keylar ... declared; 

(1) by ••• or 
(2) by ..• boats 

AK 70.14.001 Electric .• .lighting 
H.O. 84.06.079 Boxes .•• engines 
H.O. 84.07.000 Hydraulic ••• turbines) 

Whole Item 
H.O. 84.07 .000 Volvo ••. motors; 

models; 
FllC-5 
FllC-10 
FllC-19 
FllC-28 
FllC-39 
FllC-58 
FllC-78 
FllC-110 •• 
FllC-150 .. 

H.O. 84.08.009 Air motors •• 
H.O. 84.08.009 Gasturbines 
H.O. 84.18.031 Micronaire ••. particles 
H.O. 89.01.019 Air •.• Screw .. 
H.O. 89.01.019 Surf ••• clubs 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1981. 

MJSCBLLANEOus 

205738H 
205709D 
105517J 
108113G 
108163C 
201318F 

917505K 
110710A 
110716L 

200778K 
200779H 
200780A 
200781K 
200782H 
200783F 
200784D 
200785B 
200786L 
110717J 
110718G 
111346B 
114503H 
200175G 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


