Decisions Cancelled:

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 515—continued Approvals—continued

			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	92.12.019	<ul> <li>Blank video tape in cassettes when declared:</li> <li>(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the duplication of master video tapes; or</li> <li>(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use only in the duplication of master video tapes</li> <li>CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND-AUSTRALIA</li> </ul>	Free	Free	99	205912G	1/10/81	31/12/82
Н.О.	89.01.021	FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA) Air cushion vehicles designed to travel over water, propelled by other than water screw	••	Aul Free	33	205921F	1/11/81	••
Н.О.	89.01.021	Surf skies, when declared that they have been specially imported for, and will be used only by life saving clubs	••	Aul Free	33	205920H	1/11/81	••

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

30.03.031 30.03.039       Medicaments:       Image: Containers of the second se	Decisi	ons Cunceneu	•									
30.03.039)       Shoglo <td></td> <td>30.03.031</td> <td>Medicaments:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td></td>		30.03.031	Medicaments:								1	
AK       Shoglo       710 m1containers           205738H           AK       37.08.009       Electrostaticcopiers            205709D           AK       38.19.079       Calpet            105517J          AK       48.15.029       Blanksmachines           108113G           AK       48.16.011       "Ameri-wrap" bags           108113G           AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;            201318F           I) byor       (2) byboats           10710A           10710A												
AK       37.08.009       Electrostaticcopiers            205738H           AK       38.19.079       Calpet              205709D           AK       38.19.079       Calpet	AK	<i>J</i>	Shoglo									
AK       37.00.009       Edentsitiation respires       11			710 mlcontainer	rs			••	••	••	205738H		
AK       38.19.079       Calpet            105517J           AK       48.15.029       Blanksmachines            108113G           AK       48.16.011       "Ameri-wrap"bags            108163C           AK       48.16.011       "Ameri-wrap"bags            108163C           AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;             201318F           AK       70.14.001       Electriclighting            110710A            H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines           110716L            110716L            110716L <td>AK</td> <td>37.08.009</td> <td>Electrostaticcopiers</td> <td>••</td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>205709D</td> <td></td> <td></td>	AK	37.08.009	Electrostaticcopiers	••	••		••		••	205709D		
AK       48.15.029       Blanksmachines            108113G           AK       48.16.011       "Ameri-wrap"bags            108163C           AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;             201318F           AK       51.04.012       Electriclighting            201318F           H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines            110710A            H.O.       84.07.000       Hydraulicturbines)            110710A            H.O.       84.07.000       Volvomotors;			-				••		••	105517J		
AK       48.16.011       "Ameri-wrap"bags           108163C           AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;             201318F           AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;              201318F            (1) byor       (2) byboats       Electriclighting <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>  </td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>108113G</td> <td></td> <td></td>					••		••		••	108113G		
AK       51.04.012       Keylardeclared;            201318F           AK       70.14.001       Electriclighting            917505K           H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines   <					••		• •		••	108163C		
AK       70.14.001       (1) byor           917505K           H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines            110710A           H.O.       84.07.000       Hydraulicturbines)             110710A           H.O.       84.07.000       Hydraulicturbines)			· · · · · ·		••		••		••	201318F		••
AK       70.14.001       Electriclighting <t< td=""><td></td><td>0110110112</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>		0110110112										
AK       70.14.001       Electriclighting            917505K           H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines            110710A           H.O.       84.07.000       Hydraulicturbines)            110716L           Whole Item       H.O.       84.07.000       Volvomotors; models; F11C-5												
H.O.       84.06.079       Boxesengines	AK	70, 14, 001			••		•••		••	917505K		
H.O.       84.07.000       Hydraulicturbines)					••		••		•••	110710A		
H.O.       Whole Item 84.07.000       Volvomotors; models; F11C-5            200778K           F11C-5                  F11C-10                  F11C-19                  F11C-28             200781K           F11C-39             200782H           F11C-58   <					••		••		•••	110716L		•••
H.O.       84.07.000       Volvomotors; models; F11C-5            200778K           F11C-5              200778K           F11C-10									1			
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td>H.O.</td> <td></td> <td>Volvomotors:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	H.O.		Volvomotors:									
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td>11.0.</td> <td></td> <td>· ·</td>	11.0.											· ·
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>•••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200778K</td> <td></td> <td>•••</td>					•••		••		••	200778K		•••
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200779H</td> <td></td> <td></td>							••		••	200779H		
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>• • • •</td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200780A</td> <td></td> <td></td>						• • • •	••		••	200780A		
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200781K</td> <td></td> <td> </td>							••		••	200781K		
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>  </td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200782H</td> <td></td> <td></td>					••		••		••	200782H		
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200783F</td> <td>••</td> <td></td>									••	200783F	••	
H.O.       84.08.009       Air motors <td></td> <td></td> <td>F11C-78 .</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>  </td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>200784D</td> <td>• ••</td> <td></td>			F11C-78 .		••		••		••	200784D	• ••	
H.O. 84.08.009 Air motors			F11C-110		••		••		••	200785B		
			F11C-150		••		••		••	200786L		•••
	H.O.	84.08.009	Air motors		••		••	••	••	110717J		
H.O. 84.08.009 Gas turbines 110718G			Gas turbines .				••		•••	110718G		
H.O. 84.18.031 Micronaireparticles 111346B					•••		••	· · · ·	• • •	111346B		••••
H.O. 89.01.019 AirScrew 114503H			-				••	]	••	114503H		
H.O. 89.01.019 Surfclubs 200175G					••		••		••	200175G		••
										I	1.	1

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.